FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-22-2001



101881414

IN FURIN COVER SHEET

	CU-2637 VE PATENTS ONLY		
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). U		
Submission			
X New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmis Documen	t ID# Change of Name		
Reel#	n of PTO Error Frame #		
Corrective Reel #	e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	JANG, Se Aug Month Day Year 10 08 01		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)	CHEONG, Woo Seock Execution Date Month Day Year 10 08 01		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	101-1402, Doosan Apt., Kwango-dong, Ich'on, representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
	Kyounggi-do Republic of Korea Zip Code State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
16/2001 STEUMELT	00000035 09976410 \		
er - SAI	40.00 OP		
	rting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rting for this collection of information officer, Washington, part of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, part of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, part of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, part of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, part of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, part of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, patent of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, patent of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, patent of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, patent of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, patent of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, patent of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, patent of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, patent of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, patent of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, patent of the U.S. Patent		
Public burden repo	rting for this collection of information is estimated to average appropriate to the U.S. Patent and Traceman Cincorn, D.C. 20503. See OMB readed to complete the Gover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Traceman Cincorn, D.C. 20503. See OMB readed to complete the Gover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Traceman Cincorn (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB		

gathering the data needed to complete the data in a data needed to complete the data in a data i Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012258 FRAME: 0388

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office PATENTO

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (312) 427-1300
Name	Vangelis Economou		
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry		
Address (line 2)	224 South Michigan Av	renue	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60	0604	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 4
	Number(s) or Patent Nur		if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	· · · ·
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)
	i being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year 10 08 01
	eration Treaty (PCT)		
-	-	PCT PCT	PCT
	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number	, nor	PCT
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PC1
Number of P	roportios	tal number of properties involved.	#
			\$ 40.00
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$
Method	of Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
Danacit	Account	itional foos can be charged to the account.)	
(Enter for)	payment by deposit account of it add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 12-0400
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
		elief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any
To the	best of my knowledge allu bu	Uliquia y u/o camon m	
attache	ed herein.	$\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{A}}$	
1		Vimale Zouma	October 12, 2001
	elis Economu	Signature Signature	Date
Name	of Person Signing	J.g.,	
Dog 1	$N_0 = 32341$		

PATENT REEL: 012258 FRAME: 0389

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Se Aug JANG

Address: 104-1210, Samick Apt., 481-1, Shinha-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea

Name: Woo Seock CHEONG

Address: 101-1402, Doosan Apt., Kwango-dong, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea

(INVENTOR NAME AND ADDRESS)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Hynix Semiconductor Inc.

Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-ebu, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea

(ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD OF FABRICATING A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE USING A DAMASCENE METAL GATE

(TITLE)

and which is found in (check one applicable item below)
U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
U.S. Application Serial No filed on
Light to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters

> PATENT REEL: 012258 FRAME: 0390

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have set our hand and seal

October	B, 2001
Date	
Cktober	8,2001

RECORDED: 10/12/2001

Date

INVENTOR: Se Aug JANG

NOU SEOCH Cheong
INVENTOR: Woo Seock CHEONG

0699P/1

PATENT REEL: 012258 FRAME: 0391